AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 621

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE SAYLOR

Printer's No. 1009

- 1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 6, by striking out "and" where it
- 2 occurs the first time and inserting a comma
- Amend Bill, page 1, line 6, by striking out the comma after 3
- "officers" and inserting 4
- 5 and school security guards;
- 6 Amend Bill, page 3, line 9, by striking out "1306-C(2) and
- (3)" and inserting 7
- 1306-C(3) 8
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 30, by inserting a bracket before 9
- "the" where it occurs the second time 10
- 11 Amend Bill, page 4, line 1, by inserting a bracket after
- 12 "1306-C(2),"
- 13 Amend Bill, page 4, line 25, by inserting before "A"
- 14 (a) General rule.--
- Amend Bill, page 4, line 26, by inserting a bracket before 15
- "1306-C(2)" 16
- 17 Amend Bill, page 4, line 26, by inserting after "(3)"
- 18 1306-C(3)
- 19 Amend Bill, page 4, line 29, by striking out "such annual"
- 20 and inserting
- 21 basic
- 22 Amend Bill, page 5, by inserting between lines 14 and 15
- (b) In-service training. -- Notwithstanding any other 23

- 1 provision of law, a school police officer shall also attend
- 2 <u>annual in-service training approved by the Municipal Police</u>
- 3 Officers' Education and Training Commission under 53 Pa.C.S. Ch.
- 4 <u>21 Subch. D.</u>
- 5 Amend Bill, page 5, line 27, by inserting a bracket before
- 6 "(2)"
- 7 Amend Bill, page 5, line 30, by inserting a bracket after
- 8 "located."
- 9 Amend Bill, page 6, line 2, by inserting after "individuals"
- in school buildings, on school buses and on school
- 11 grounds in the respective school entities or nonpublic
- 12 <u>schools</u>
- Amend Bill, page 9, lines 27 and 28, by striking out
- 14 "employed by, and whose duty station is located" and inserting
- 15 <u>stationed</u>